"Series 2022A Bonds" means the Issuer’s Capital Improvement Refunding Revenue 

Bonds (Student Housing Project), Series 2022A (Forward Delivery). 

13

THE SERIES 2022A BONDS 

AUTHORIZATION OF THE SERIES 2022A BONDS 

The Series 2022A Bonds are hereby authorized to be issued in an aggregate 

principal amount of [THIRTY-NINE MILLION Dollars ($39,000,000.00)], for the purpose of (i) 

refunding the Refunded Bonds, the proceeds of which were used by the Issuer to pay the costs to 

acquire, construct and equip the 2012 Facilities consisting of a freshman student residence facility, 

comprised of one building containing approximately 614 student beds and related facilities and